
 

Faith Group Representatives  Email address 

Jeanne Aboye All Africa Conference of Churches Kenya  

Charles Agboklu 
Evangelical Presbyterian Church of Ghana – National Coordinator 
RELBONET Ghana cagboklu@yahoo.com 

Rev Alfred Bailey New Psalmist Baptist Church – Minister of Missions and Outreach USA abailey@newpsalmist.org 

Preetika Bhanderi Hindu Council of Africa Kenya preetika27@gmail.com 

Prof Abdulghafur El-Busaidy Supreme Council of Kenya Muslims (SUPKEM) – National Chairman Kenya   

Sr Agatha Chikelue 
Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Abuja – Representative of 
Archbishop John Onaiyekan  Nigeria srgladonald@yahoo.com 

Shaun Cozett 

Anglican Church of South Africa 
Early Detection and Rapid Response Regional Coordinator: South 
African National Biodiversity Institute South Africa s.cozett@sanbi.org.za 

Kate Davies 
Southern African Faith Communities' Environment Institute 
Eco-congregation Programme Coordinator South Africa kated@safcei.org.za 

tharcissegatwa@yahoo.co.uk 
Dr Tharcisse  Gatwa Protestant Council of Rwanda – General Secretary Rwanda cpr@rwanda1.com 

Solomon Gichira All Africa Conference of Churches – Climate Change Officer Kenya solomon@aacc-ceta.org 

Rev Festus Gitonga Presbyterian Church of East Africa – Secretary General Kenya festgitonga@pcea.or.ke 

Deepali Gohil Hindu Council of Africa Kenya deepali.gohil@gmail.com 

Muguluma Hamed 
Humanitarian Efforts and Relief Uganda (HEAR Uganda) 
–  Executive Director Uganda 

 
hamedcontact@yahoo.com 

Abdulhafiz Kemal Issa Ethiopian Islamic Affairs Council – President's Economic Advisor Ethiopia issaabdulk@gmail.com 

Deed Jaldessa EECMY_DASSC Ethiopian Evangelical Church – Commissioner Ethiopia deedja@eecmy.org 
Sheik Dr Qaribullah 
Nasir Kabara 

Qadiriyyah Sufi Movement in Africa – Khalifa, Leader of the 
Qadiriyyah Sufi Movement in Africa Nigeria malamkabara@yahoo.com 

Rev Eustace Kabue Presbyterian Church of East Africa Kenya ekahuthia@yahoo.com 

Abdalla Kamwana 
Supreme Council of Kenya Muslims SUPKEM – National Programme 
Coordinator Kenya baltawi@gmail.com 

Rev Dr Stephen 
Kanyaru 
M'Impwii Methodist Church in Kenya – Presiding Bishop Kenya admin@methodistchurchkenya.org 
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Rev Dr Andre  Karamaga All Africa Conference of Churches – General Secretary Kenya k.andre@aacc-ceta.org 

Immam Ibban Iddih Kasozi Uganda Muslim Youth Assembly – Vice National Chairman Uganda kasozii@yahoo.co.uk 

Richard Kakeeto 
Catholic University of East Africa – Centre for Social Justice and 
Ethics Kenya rkakeeto@cuea-edu     

Rev Joram Kavuya Anglican Church Uganda, Bunyoro Kitara Diocese – Pastor Uganda kavuyajoram@yahoo.co.uk 

Rev William Kebeney Full Gospel Churches of Kenya – Project Development Coordinator Kenya rev.williamkebeney@gmail.com 

Dr Dorcas Kiplagat African Council of Religious Leaders Kenya  

Denis Kumbo Presbyterian Church of Cameroon – Development Secretary Cameroon dkumbo@yahoo.com 

Bishop Nathan Kyamanywa Anglican Church Uganda – Bishop of the Bunyoro Kitara Diocese Uganda nathan_nathank@yahoo.co.uk 

Archbishop Seraphim Kykkotis 
Greek Orthodox Patriarchate of Alexandria and All Africa 
Archbishop of Zimbabwe and Angola Zimbabwe zimbabwe@greekorthodox-zimbabwe.org 

Carol Macauley 
Pentecostal Fellowship of Nigeria – Representative of Pastor Ayo 
Oritesajfor, President of the Christian Association of Nigeria Nigeria Caroline.Macauley@shell.com 

Sr Mary Magdalene Association of Sisterhoods of Kenya Justice and Peace Commission Kenya  

Rev Patrick Maina Presbyterian Church of East Africa Kenya Muripatt@yahoo.com 

Yassin Maisikeli 
Qadiriyyah Sufi Movement in Nigeria – Advisor on Science and 
Technology Nigeria maisikeli@yahoo.com 

Rev Nebert Makunyi Full Gospel Churches of Kenya Kenya makunyineb@yahoo.com 

Elimringi Abraham  Maringo Northern Diocese, Evangelical Lutheran Church of Tanzania Tanzania maringo@elct.org 
emmatuvhunye@africaonline.co.zw 

Rev Edward Matuvhunye United Church of Christ in Zimbabwe – President Zimbabwe uccz@africaonline.co.zw 

Archbishop Valentine Mokiwa 

Anglican Church of Tanzania – President of the All Africa 
Conference of Churches, Primate of the Anglican Church of 
Tanzania Tanzania 

mokiwa_valentine@hotmail.com 
 

Hamza Mtunu National Muslim Council of Tanzania Tanzania hmtunu@yahoo.com 

Augustine Muema Musyimi 
Methodist Church in Kenya – Administrator, Humanitarian Relief 
and Church Development Kenya 

augustinemuema@gmail.com 
 

Rose Muthama 
Anglican Church of Kenya – Disaster Management and Mitigation 
Coordinator Kenya rose@ackenya.org 

fgckhdoffice@yahoo.com 
Bishop Samuel  Mutugi Njogu Full Gospel Churches of Kenya – General Overseer Kenya lucyvickeynjosh@yahoo.com 



	
  

Mary Ali Mwafute Northern Diocese, Evangelical Lutheran Church of Tanzania Tanzania  

Sr Nekesa Association of Sisterhoods of Kenya Justice and Peace Commission Kenya  

Sr Dr Elizabeth Nduku 
Catholic University of East Africa – Director of the centre of Social 
Justice and Ethics Kenya ndukubetty@yahoo.com 

Daniel K Nguyo Presbyterian Church of East Africa Kenya  

Fr Charles Odira Kenyan Episcopal Conference – National Executive Secretary Kenya charlesodira19@gmail.com 

Dr Kennedy Ondimu National Environment Management Authority - NEMA  Kenya  

Anita Patel Hindu Council of Africa Kenya hirani.anita@gmail.com 
 
Muljibhai Pindolia Hindu Council of Africa - President Kenya  

Charles Raven Anglican Church of Kenya Kenya  

Kendie Rufael 
Ethiopian Orthodox Church Development and Inter Church Aid 
Commission – Development Department Head of EOC-DICAC Ethiopia rufaelk@gmail.com 

Fr Dr Pius Rutechura AMECEA – Vice Chancellor of the Catholic University of East Africa Kenya rutepius@hotmail.com 

Gelgelo Sadu Adamo 
EECMY-DASSC Ethiopian Evangelical Church – Socio-economic 
Development Unit Coordinator Ethiopia gelgelos@eecmy.org 

Hajjat Sebyala Energizing Solutions – Director Uganda hajjataksebyala@yahoo.com 

Birrara Mohammed  Seid  Ethiopian Islamic Affairs Council – Head of Programs Ethiopia birrara7@yahoo.com 

Dr Minesh  Shah Hindu Council of Africa Kenya dr.mshah@yahoo.com 

Arthur Shoo 
All Africa Conference of Churches – Director, Empowerment and 
Capacity Building Kenya anshoo@aacc-ceta.org 

Champa Varsani Hindu Council of Africa Kenya champavarsani@hotmail.com 

Archbishop Eliud Wabukhala 
Anglican Church of Kenya – Primate of the Anglican Church of 
Kenya Kenya archoffice@swiftkenya.com 

Rev Dr Vincent Wambugu Kenyan Episcopal Conference – General Secretary Kenya   

Opening speakers and secular organisation representatives  Email 

Ishak Ahamed Islamic Help – Regional Manager, Africa Tanzania ishakahamed@islamichelp.org.uk 

Saif Ahmad Global One – CEO UK saif@globalone2015.org 



	
  

Mohamed  Awer WWF Kenya – Country Director Kenya MAwer@wwfesarpo.org 

Natalie Bailey Africa Biodiversity Collaborative Group – Coordinator USA nbailey@abcg.org 

Mohamed Bali Qatar Charity Qatar  

Mary Bellekom ARC – Education and Water Programme Manager UK mary.bellekom@arcworld.org 

Elin  Bergithe Rognlie Norwegian Embassy – Acting Ambassador Kenya  

Scott Buckhout White House Office of Faith Based and Neighborhood Partnerships USA  

Dekila  Chungyalpa WWF US – Director, WWF Sacred Earth Programme USA dekila.chungyalpa@wwfus.org 

Frederik Claasen Ecological Management Foundation – Director Netherlands mwf@microwaterfacility.org 

Anna Conomos ARC consultant – Storyteller UK annaconomos@annamationstorytellers.com 

Steve Danyo World Bank Africa Region – Natural Resources Management USA  

Luuk Diphoorn AKVO – Manager, East Africa Hub Kenya luuk@akvo.org 

Monica Echeverria 
 
WWF US  USA Monica.Echeverria@wwfus.org 

Victoria Finlay ARC – Communications Director UK victoriaf@arcworld.org 

Sarah  Fogel WWF US USA Sarah.Fogel@wwfus.org 

Balla Galma 
Catholic Youth Network for Environmental Sustainability in Africa 
(CYNESA) Kenya ballagalma@ymail.com 

Phylis  Gichuru - Webi AKVO Kenya phylis@akvo.org  

Mounkaila Goumandakoye UNEP Nairobi – Director and Regional Representative Kenya Mounkaila.Goumandakoye@unep.org 

Katriana Hazell ARC – Consultant, Stories of the Stranger  UK khazell4@gmail.com 

Kally Henry Trees Give Life UK info@treesgivelife.co.uk 

Alison Hilliard ARC – Deputy Director UK alisonh@arcworld.org 

Brigadier Sir Miles Hunt-Davis ARC – International President UK arcworld@arcworld.org 

Benson Ireri Norwegian Church Aid Kenya  

Anthony Kariuki  ACT! Act, Change, Transform – Chief Executive Officer Kenya anthony.kariuki@act.or.ke 

Dr Julius Kip’ngetich Kenyan Wildlife Service - Director Kenya  



	
  

Agnes Kithikii CAFOD Kenya Kenya akithikii@cafod.or.ke 

Raphael  Magambo A Rocha International – National Director, Kenya Kenya raphael.magambo@arocha.org 

Kirsty Main-Ellen ARC – Projects Officer UK kirsty.main-ellen@arcworld.org 

Tommy Matsuura Ubraintv  UK tommyfoundation@gmail.com 

Gathuru  Mburu African Biodiversity Network – General Coordinator Kenya mburu@africanbiodiversity.org 

Mohamed  Mohamud Muslim Aid Kenya  

Pippa Moss ARC – Personal and Events Assistant UK pippa.moss@arcworld.org 

Alice  Muller ICRAF Kenya  

Stephen Muwaya Ministry of Agriculture Uganda  

Kenji Nagoshi Ubraintv, Managing Director UK kenji@ubraintv.com 

Erasto Njavike  Jane Goodall Institute  Tanzania enjavike@janegoodall.or.tz 

George  Okwaro African Wildlife Foundation Kenya gokwaro@awfke.org  

Charles  Oluchina The Nature Conservancy – Country Program Manager Kenya coluchina@TNC.ORG 

Dorcas Otieno Kenya Organisation for Environmental Education – CEO Kenya dorcasbotieno@gmail.com 

Allen Ottaro 
Catholic Youth Network for Environmental Sustainability in Africa 
(CYNESA) – Executive Director Kenya allen.ottr@gmail.com 

Martin Palmer ARC – Secretary General UK arcworld@arcworld.org 

Rachel Rose USAID Office of Faith Based Initiatives USA  

Michael Shackleton ARC – Consultant UK michaelshackleton@yahoo.co.uk 

Dr Virinder Sharma DIFID Kenya and Somalia – Climate Change Advisor Kenya V-Sharma@dfid.gov.uk 

Craig Sorley Care of Creation Kenya – director Kenya craig@careofcreation.org 

Ann Thomas 
UNICEF East and Southern Africa – Sanitation and Hygiene 
Specialist Kenya anthomas@unicef.org 

umar@janegoodallug.org 
Umar Tumwine Jane Goodall Institute  

 
Uganda umartumwine@yahoo.com 

Tombarasa Wafula Goi Bei High School – Teacher Kenya tombarasawafula892@hotmail.com 

Susie Weldon ARC – Faith in Food Programme Manager UK susie.weldon@arcworld.org 



	
  

Sam Weru WWF Kenya – Conservation Director Kenya SWeru@wwfesarpo.org 
	
  
 
 
 
 
 

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  


